

## City of Colorado Springs

## Legislation Details

File #:	22-1	99	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Mayor's Office	
File created:	3/17	/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/26	6/2022			Final action:	4/26/2022	
Title:	A Resolution Authorizing a Land Exchange Between the City of Colorado Springs and Charles H. Ames and Connie G. Ames Presenter: Gayle Sturdivant, City Engineer/Deputy Public Works Director Aaron Egbert, Senior Engineer						
Sponsors:		-		-			
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ames Land Exchange Exhibit A, 2. Ames Land Exchange Presentation_FINAL, 3. Ames Land Exchange_Draft Resolution_CLEAN 3.11.pdf, 4. Signed Resolution No. 53-22						
Date	Ver.	Action B	У		Ac	tion	Result
4/26/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		ac	lopted	Pass
4/11/2022	1	Council	Work Sess	sion	re	ferred	